Message From the Director
Winter 2019
Dear Friends,

Thank you for making 2018 another remarkable year for
The Clemson Free Clinic. Our dedicated staff and
volunteers have done an outstanding job of providing
continuing quality healthcare to our patients. Our goal is
to provide continuity of care, education, and
pharmaceuticals to our patients. This ensures patients
have the resources and knowledge to manage their
chronic health conditions and improve overall health
status.

The Clemson Free Clinic provides a wide range of
services for the medically underserved. Our free clinic
focuses on providing quality free primary healthcare and
pharmaceuticals. Examples of additional services we are
able to provide include laboratory and imaging (off-site),
women’s healthcare, immunizations, diabetic
self-management  education and specialty referral. Our
newest service is Produce RX, a pilot program,
providing fresh fruits and vegetables to diabetic patients
to demonstrate the effects of healthy eating on managing
their chronic disease. This program is an outgrowth of
partnering with a Leadership Clemson class. Preliminary
results are showing improvements.

25% of prescription drugs don’t get filled due to cost.
Unfortunately this is how most of our patients come to
need services. They end up sicker than they need to be
because they can’t afford their medicines. Often times
they end up in the emergency room. We are thankful to
be able to provide medications for our patients at no cost
to them. Every $1 donated to a South Carolina Free
Clinic provides a minimum of $5 worth of healthcare
services. Source: National Association of Free and
Charitable Clinics, 2018.

We are grateful to our supporters who allow us to provide
these much needed services. The clinic is able to provide
these services with the support of the community, our
generous donors, and all our wonderful community and
professional volunteers. Thank you for the opportunity
to serve our neighbors.

Warm wishes,

Sandy Smith, RN, MSN

2018 Financial Statement

INCOME
Individual Donations
Dine With Docs
TRIO
Church Donations
Civic Donations
BSBSSC Foundation
Clemson Community Foundation (CCF)
SCDHHS Grant
Leadership Clemson Produce Rx
Miscellaneous
Total Income

EXPENSES

Program Expenses
Computer/Equipment
Custodial Services
Rent
Contract Services
Telephone
Transcription Services
Dine With Docs
TRIO
Dues
Printing
Fundraising
Quickbooks
Accounting Services
Security System

Total Program Expenses

MANAGEMENT
Payroll Expenses
Supplies
Postage
Dues
Travel Reimbursements
Miscellaneous
Total Management Expenses

PHARMACY OPERATIONS
Pharmacy - Drugs
Pharmacy - Supplies
Pharmacy - Individual Scripts
Total Pharmacy Operations

LEADERSHIP CLEMSON PRODUCE Rx
Rent Parcels
Total Leadership Clemson Produce Rx

BCBSSC FOUNDATION, CCF,
& SCDHHS GRANTS

Salaries

Program Expenses

Pharmacy Operations

Rent

Management Expenses
Total Grant Expenses

Total Expenses

Available for Operations in 2019

14,088
19,155
22,652
12,035
21,490
19,000

4,093
25,935

5,200

1,365

145,013

305
2,220
2,650
3,256

847

644
3,062

500

106
1,422

120

696

385

252

16,465

24,458
1,515
607
750
531
954

28,815

5,035
1,081

1,286

7,402

1,540

1,540

11,662
13,980
5,556
1,802
719

33,720

87,942

57,071
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Dr. Glen Quattlebaum, Medical Director

Dr. Doug Gentry

Dr. David Liebman

Dr. David Finney

Dr. Parker Miller

Dr. Harry Morse

Dr. Kenny Jackson

Dr. Jerry Sherrill

Dr. Ted Swann

Dr. John Worsham

Dr. Steve Yost

Angela Hayden, ANP, BC
Jenny Leonard, MS, APRN
Katie Stone, PAC

NURSING STAFF
Nancy Allen, RN
Becky Edge, RN
Cindy Sloan, RN
Judy Surak, RN
Kay Wilson, RN

INTERPRETER STAFF
Judy Surak, RN

PHARMACY STAFF
Karen Balcerzak, RPh, PIC
Misty Johnson, RPh

Tim Cromer, RPh

Sara Wilson, PhT

NUTRITIONIST
Dr. Elizabeth Kunkle
Marge Condrasky

Dr. Glen Quattlebaum, Medical Director

RECEPTIONIST STAFF
Marcia Barrett

Janna McKale

Pam Waddle

PARTNERS

Alpha Epsilon Delta

AnMed Health

AnMed Clemson Care Connect

BCBSSC Foundation

Clemson Community Care

Clemson Community Foundation
Clemson First Baptist Church

Clemson United Methodist Church
Clemson Sports Medicine & Rehab
Clemson University Student Volunteers
Dr. Mary Frances Knapp

Dr. John McRoberts

Dr. John Ross

EXCEL Rehabilitation and Sports Enhancement
Foothills Community HealthCare

Fort Hill Presbyterian Church

Prisma Blueridge Orthopaedics

Prisma Health/ Oconee Memorial Hospital
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church
Hubbard-Young Pharmacy

Joseph F. Sullivan Center

Mountain Lakes Access Health

Mountain Lakes Access Health Dental
Mountainview Medical Imaging

National Association of Free and Charitable Clinics
South Carolina Free Clinic Association
South Carolina Department of Health and Human
Services

St. Andrews Catholic Church

The City of Clemson

University Lutheran Church
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Yes, I would like to support the
Continued operation of the
Clemson Free Clinic. I have enclosed a
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(Please circle your donation.)
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Our Mission ntral
Clemson Free Clinic’s Mission is to provide free Ce tra

quality medical care and pharmaceuticals with Pendleton

Six Mile

In 2018 there were 315 patient/provider visits, 45 compassion and dignity to individuals between the
patients referred for specialty care, 21 dental ages of 12 and 64:

referrals, 52 nutritionist visits, and 18 patients
enrolled in Prescription Assistance Programs for
medications too expensive to stock in our
pharmacy.

e Who are not eligible for Medicaid, Medicare, or
any other health insurance.

e  Who are residents of Clemson, Central, Six
Mile and Pendleton, South Carolina.

e Whose household income is at or below the
Federal Poverty Level.

-

LIER%SEG Certified by the
S CLINIC Hours of Operation: South Carolina
Free Clinic
. Itatient ].Eligibility Monday 1:30-3:30p.m. Association
Clinic Evening Hours Wednesday 5:00-8:00p.m.
P.O.Box 941 clemsonfreeclinic.org
o o s 1200 Tiger Boulevard _
Every $1 donated to a South Carolina Free Clinic lemson Clemson, SC 29633 Like us on Facebook
provides a minimum of $5 worth of healthcare services. Free Clinic Phone: 864-654-8277
Source: National Association of Free and Charitable Fax: 864-654-8907

Clinics, 2018.



